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WILMINGTON FRIENDS SCHOOL 5K
Wilmington DE October 20 2018

                                                                                                                              
   Place Bib#   Name                   Gen Age Guntime   Tagtime   Pace  Div Div         Gen G     

===== ====== ====================== === === ========= ========= ===== === =========== === =  
    1   1100 Luke Munch             M    16   19:00.9   18:59.7  6:08   MALE Winner     1 M  
    2   1046 Taylor Fenimore        M    17   19:59.3   19:57.5  6:27   1 M17-19        2 M  
    3    484 Kyle Nisbet            M    15   20:04.9   20:03.4  6:29   1 M15-16        3 M  
    4   1077 Max Leffler            M    15   20:43.6   20:41.6  6:41   2 M15-16        4 M  
    5   1140 Livingston Zug         M    14   20:57.9   20:55.8  6:46   1 M13-14        5 M  
    6   1037 Julian Deoliveira      M    25   21:20.4   21:09.2  6:50   1 M20-29        6 M  
    7   1105 Chad O'Kane            M    41   21:17.5   21:10.3  6:50   1 M40-49        7 M  
    8   1054 Carter Gramiak         M    16   21:15.2   21:14.6  6:52   3 M15-16        8 M  
    9   1064 Megan Huntley          F    14   21:20.0   21:19.3  6:53  FEMALE Winner    1 F  
   10   1103 Aubrey Nisbet          F    13   21:30.8   21:30.0  6:57   1 F13-14        2 F  

    
   11   1102 Bruce Nisbet           M    45   21:31.9   21:31.9  6:57   2 M40-49        9 M  
   12   1018 Joanna Clark           F    17   21:32.0   21:32.0  6:57   1 F17-19        3 F  
   13   1104 Connor Nisbet          M    17   21:33.7   21:32.0  6:57   2 M17-19       10 M  
   14   1120 Brett Tracy            M    23   21:46.9   21:34.2  6:58   2 M20-29       11 M  
   15   1042 Tom Ellis              M    65   21:40.5   21:37.5  6:59   1 M60-69       12 M  
   16   1004 Harry Anderson         M    17   22:05.4   22:01.9  7:07   3 M17-19       13 M  
   17   1023 Peter Connelly         M    13   22:20.5   22:19.7  7:13   2 M13-14       14 M  
   18   1130 Sameer Vidwans         M    13   22:24.0   22:23.2  7:14   3 M13-14       15 M  
   19   1031 Michael Dalton         M    31   22:32.0   22:26.2  7:15   1 M30-39       16 M  
   20   1136 Henry Wieman           M    15   23:27.3   23:26.2  7:34   4 M15-16       17 M  

    
   21   1111 Matthew Renzulli       M    14   23:48.4   23:45.7  7:40   4 M13-14       18 M  
   22    488 Wilbur Hyatt           M    33   24:02.3   23:51.8  7:42   2 M30-39       19 M  
   23    442 Scott Tornek           M    52   24:03.2   24:00.3  7:45   1 M50-59       20 M  
   24   1123 Casey Tyler            M    16   24:12.4   24:10.2  7:48   5 M15-16       21 M  
   25    441 Doug Cochran           M    49   24:32.3   24:16.0  7:50   3 M40-49       22 M  
   26   1038 Theodore Devoll        M    16   24:19.8   24:18.0  7:51   6 M15-16       23 M  
   27    447 Chris Osbourn          M    45   24:48.7   24:34.1  7:56   4 M40-49       24 M  
   28   1139 Collier Zug            M    12   24:42.1   24:40.9  7:58   1 M11-12       25 M  
   29   1063 Katie Huntley          F    16   24:43.5   24:42.1  7:59   1 F15-16        4 F  
   30    490 Chamby Zepeda          M    40   25:07.0   24:54.9  8:03   5 M40-49       26 M  

    
   31   1029 Ellie Criscimagna      F    13   25:01.0   25:00.0  8:04   2 F13-14        5 F  
   32   1044 Chase Fallon           M    17   25:05.0   25:03.0  8:05   4 M17-19       27 M  
   33   1124 Nicolas Urick          M    16   25:05.1   25:03.3  8:05   7 M15-16       28 M  
   34    478 Rohan Mandayam         M    13   25:07.7   25:06.3  8:06   5 M13-14       29 M  
   35   1061 Amanda Hay             F    40   25:25.9   25:17.6  8:10   1 F40-49        6 F  
   36   1079 Anna Maansson          F    11   25:29.3   25:22.2  8:11   1 F11-12        7 F  
   37    452 Silas Montana          M    12   25:24.4   25:23.3  8:12   2 M11-12       30 M  
   38    446 Hal Erskine            M    59   25:35.0   25:28.3  8:13   2 M50-59       31 M  
   39   1097 Adam Mowery            M    33   25:54.1   25:36.3  8:16   3 M30-39       32 M  
   40   1051 David Gertler          M    56   25:49.3   25:42.1  8:18   3 M50-59       33 M  

    
   41   1016 Kjell Cates            M    29   25:50.8   25:42.4  8:18   3 M20-29       34 M  
   42   1045 Carter Fenimore        M    12   25:48.2   25:46.7  8:19   3 M11-12       35 M  
   43    451 Alexis Montana         F    15   25:48.2   25:47.2  8:20   2 F15-16        8 F  
   44   1028 Matthew Criscimagna    M    43   26:00.1   25:58.0  8:23   6 M40-49       36 M  
   45   1040 Ken Doss               M    53   26:13.5   26:04.6  8:25   4 M50-59       37 M  
   46   1125 Paul Urick             M    47   26:36.6   26:26.0  8:32   7 M40-49       38 M  
   47   1078 Arthur Lipovetsky      M    33   26:37.9   26:27.4  8:33   4 M30-39       39 M  
   48    471 Patrick Dolan          M    47   26:37.4   26:33.3  8:34   8 M40-49       40 M  
   49    469 Molly Dolan            F    11   26:37.8   26:33.7  8:35   2 F11-12        9 F  
   50   1142 James Zug              M    49   26:41.6   26:36.2  8:35   9 M40-49       41 M  

 

 
 

   Place Bib#   Name                   Gen Age Guntime   Tagtime   Pace  Div Div         Gen G     
===== ====== ====================== === === ========= ========= ===== === =========== === =  
   51   1141 Rebecca Zug            F    47   26:41.3   26:36.6  8:35   2 F40-49       10 F  
   52   1109 Faye Paul              F    33   26:49.1   26:39.5  8:36   1 F30-39       11 F  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TQvuUf_myfQ&feature=youtu.be%22
https://results.chronotrack.com/event/results/event/event-37933
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   53   1057 Sylvia Green           F    10   26:44.2   26:40.7  8:37   1 F9-10        12 F  
   54    467 James Green            M    41   26:45.6   26:41.6  8:37  10 M40-49       42 M  
   55   1081 Nash Maheshwari        M     9   26:55.7   26:51.7  8:40   1 M9-10        43 M  
   56   1003 Ej Amobi               M    38   27:17.0   27:07.4  8:45   5 M30-39       44 M  
   57   1095 William McQuillan      M    53   27:23.0   27:20.3  8:50   5 M50-59       45 M  
   58   1114 Ethan Shilling         M    15   27:28.2   27:23.1  8:51   8 M15-16       46 M  
   59   1134 Devin Wallace          M    12   27:27.9   27:25.0  8:51   4 M11-12       47 M  
   60    463 Pablo Charriez         M    13   27:29.1   27:25.2  8:51   6 M13-14       48 M  

    
   61   1115 Adam Shilling          M    44   27:31.8   27:26.2  8:51  11 M40-49       49 M  
   62   1084 Jake Maheshwari        M     9   27:36.8   27:33.0  8:54   2 M9-10        50 M  
   63   1083 Vinay Maheshwari       M    45   27:39.8   27:36.2  8:55  12 M40-49       51 M  
   64   1121 Sarah Turick           F    40   27:55.7   27:47.2  8:58   3 F40-49       13 F  
   65    448 Todd Conner            M    54   28:11.0   28:01.7  9:03   6 M50-59       52 M  
   66    466 Nathan Bell            M    11   28:10.9   28:05.9  9:04   5 M11-12       53 M  
   67    473 Amy Wachter            F    41   28:09.4   28:06.1  9:04   4 F40-49       14 F  
   68   1113 Sarah Schenck          F    45   28:11.1   28:07.8  9:05   5 F40-49       15 F  
   69   1119 Cooper Strauss         M    11   28:15.8   28:11.0  9:06   6 M11-12       54 M  
   70    465 Brandon Bell           M    43   28:17.7   28:12.0  9:06  13 M40-49       55 M  

    
   71   1133 Anup Vidwans           M    44   28:25.7   28:20.7  9:09  14 M40-49       56 M  
   72   1074 Leslie Knight          F    39   28:30.8   28:23.2  9:10   2 F30-39       16 F  
   73   1075 Brianna Knight         F     7   28:30.6   28:23.3  9:10   1 F8&UND       17 F  
   74   1039 Keeleigh Doss          F    12   29:05.4   28:58.9  9:21   3 F11-12       18 F  
   75    450 Conner Brennan         M     9   29:31.9   29:25.4  9:30   3 M9-10        57 M  
   76    449 Chris Brennan          M    43   29:32.3   29:26.1  9:30  15 M40-49       58 M  
   77   1053 Oliver Gooderham       M    17   29:39.1   29:36.8  9:34   5 M17-19       59 M  
   78   1099 Gary Munch             M    48   29:59.9   29:53.1  9:39  16 M40-49       60 M  
   79   1009 Mariza Barbe           F    49   30:02.6   29:55.9  9:40   6 F40-49       19 F  
   80    487 Dianna Dalton          F    30   30:14.8   30:08.7  9:44   3 F30-39       20 F  

    
   81   1047 James Flanagan         M    23   30:31.1   30:17.9  9:47   4 M20-29       61 M  
   82   1059 J.E. Hamer-Maansson    F    42   30:41.8   30:33.8  9:52   7 F40-49       21 F  
   83   1087 Andrew McKenzie        M    13   30:40.4   30:39.0  9:54   7 M13-14       62 M  
   84   1069 Bill Jaworski          M    53   30:46.8   30:39.6  9:54   7 M50-59       63 M  
   85   1070 Roth Johnson           M    22   30:55.3   30:42.6  9:55   5 M20-29       64 M  
   86   1022 Patricia Connelly      F    51   31:01.9   30:48.5  9:57   1 F50-59       22 F  
   87   1041 Sarah Driscoll         F    46   31:12.0   31:00.1 10:00   8 F40-49       23 F  
   88   1052 Julie Glazier          F    39   31:10.5   31:00.9 10:01   4 F30-39       24 F  
   89   1073 Bernie Kelley          M    54   31:19.1   31:05.9 10:02   8 M50-59       65 M  
   90   1094 Eleanor McQuillan      F     8   31:23.6   31:21.0 10:07   2 F8&UND       25 F  

    
   91   1092 Ian McQuillan          M    10   31:55.1   31:52.7 10:17   4 M9-10        66 M  
   92   1055 Kimberly Green         F    41   32:09.4   31:58.1 10:19   9 F40-49       26 F  
   93    470 Kimberley Dolan        F    47   32:30.3   32:19.6 10:26  10 F40-49       27 F  
   94   1080 Henrik Maansson        M     9   32:23.8   32:20.1 10:26   5 M9-10        67 M  
   95   1024 Gil Connolly           M    22   32:35.1   32:21.5 10:27   6 M20-29       68 M  
   96    474 Sue Kampert            F    55   32:53.6   32:47.3 10:35   2 F50-59       28 F  
   97   1001 Ken Aldridge           M    49   33:08.0   32:54.9 10:38  17 M40-49       69 M  
   98    479 Suraj Mandayam         M    52   33:00.8   32:55.2 10:38   9 M50-59       70 M  
   99    476 Elisa Morris           F    49   33:08.0   32:56.5 10:38  11 F40-49       29 F  
  100   1010 Tauson Biggs           M    13   33:26.4   33:21.9 10:46   8 M13-14       71 M  

 

 
 

   Place Bib#   Name                   Gen Age Guntime   Tagtime   Pace  Div Div         Gen G     
===== ====== ====================== === === ========= ========= ===== === =========== === =  
  101   1011 Jeffrey Biggs          M    55   33:41.7   33:27.7 10:48  10 M50-59       72 M  
  102   1127 Linda Vallino Napoli   F    63   34:20.3   34:12.5 11:03   1 F60-69       30 F  
  103   1056 Quinn Green            M    12   34:49.6   34:47.9 11:14   7 M11-12       73 M  
  104   1116 Ayesha Silman          F    38   35:04.3   34:59.4 11:18   5 F30-39       31 F  
  105    455 Erin Sicuranza         F    46   35:28.7   35:14.9 11:23  12 F40-49       32 F  
  106   1082 Tyler Maheshwari       M    12   35:18.9   35:17.1 11:23   8 M11-12       74 M  
  107    457 William Levenson       M     9   35:24.7   35:21.2 11:25   6 M9-10        75 M  
  108   1126 Hanan Urick            F    47   35:33.3   35:21.3 11:25  13 F40-49       33 F  
  109    454 Ellen Sicuranza        F    12   35:28.7   35:22.4 11:25   4 F11-12       34 F  
  110    481 Josephine Wellons      F    13   37:04.9   36:54.6 11:55   3 F13-14       35 F  

   
  111   1030 Daniela Cristanetti-Wa F    10   37:03.3   36:55.8 11:55   2 F9-10        36 F  
  112   1002 Kellen Amobi           F    37   37:37.9   37:29.4 12:06   6 F30-39       37 F  
  113    468 Taj Amobi              M     4   37:37.7   37:29.4 12:06   1 M8&UND       76 M  
  114   1060 Ava Hay                F    11   37:38.4   37:30.4 12:06   5 F11-12       38 F  
  115   1122 James Turick           M    10   37:39.7   37:31.4 12:07   7 M9-10        77 M  
  116    480 Kemble Wellons         F     9   37:51.4   37:39.7 12:09   3 F9-10        39 F  
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  117    443 Liz Hadley             F    43   39:21.1   39:12.5 12:39  14 F40-49       40 F  
  118    445 Colton Hadley          M    11   39:15.7   39:14.9 12:40   9 M11-12       78 M  
  119   1072 Rayan Kashif           M    12   39:24.1   39:19.6 12:42  10 M11-12       79 M  
  120   1131 Sangeeta Vidwans       F    44   40:12.9   40:08.4 12:57  15 F40-49       41 F  

   
  121   1132 Ninaad Vidwans         M     9   40:12.5   40:09.1 12:58   8 M9-10        80 M  
  122    461 Antonio Cortada        M    43   40:44.3   40:37.7 13:07  18 M40-49       81 M  
  123    459 Gabriela Cortada       F    11   40:43.8   40:38.1 13:07   6 F11-12       42 F  
  124    460 Regina Cortada         F    41   40:44.6   40:38.6 13:07  16 F40-49       43 F  
  125   1012 Carolyn Bitzer         F    56   41:10.4   41:04.7 13:16   3 F50-59       44 F  
  126    492 Rossana Arteaga-Lopenz F    34   44:47.1   44:33.7 14:23   7 F30-39       45 F  
  127   1088 Ralph McKinney         M    73   44:56.2   44:49.8 14:28   1 M70-79       82 M  
  128   1135 Peter Wenigmann        M    67   46:59.7   46:45.2 15:05   2 M60-69       83 M  
  129   1098 Katharine Mowery       F    34   47:04.0   46:45.5 15:05   8 F30-39       46 F  
  130   1093 Sue McQuillan          F    62   47:01.5   46:48.2 15:06   2 F60-69       47 F  

   
  131   1033 Catherine Dean         F    54   47:09.1   46:51.6 15:07   4 F50-59       48 F  
  132   1043 Meg Erskine            F    53   48:18.0   47:58.4 15:29   5 F50-59       49 F  
  133   1089 Anne McKinney          F    53   48:19.6   47:59.2 15:29   6 F50-59       50 F  
  134   1025 Caroline Connolly      F    24   48:33.8   48:12.1 15:33   1 F20-29       51 F  
  135   1108 Michelle Pantano       F    51   51:45.0   51:29.2 16:37   7 F50-59       52 F  
  136    462 Marisa De Los Santos   F    52   51:46.0   51:29.6 16:37   8 F50-59       53 F  
  137   1086 Daniel Manley          M    18   51:48.5   51:31.2 16:38   6 M17-19       84 M  
  138   1049 Henry Gardner          M    10   51:36.5   51:34.2 16:39   9 M9-10        85 M  
  139    494 Kim Harvey Gallik      F    53   52:27.9   52:09.2 16:50   9 F50-59       54 F  
  140    458 Julie Levenson         F    48   52:57.0   52:41.4 17:00  17 F40-49       55 F  

   
  141    453 Adam Sicuranza         M     7   53:16.0   53:03.1 17:07   2 M8&UND       86 M  
  142    491 Miguel-Angel Gardner   M     7   53:17.0   53:04.1 17:08   3 M8&UND       87 M  
  143    472 Martha White           F    53   53:27.5   53:06.2 17:08  10 F50-59       56 F  
  144   1020 Dennis Conley          M    56   53:53.8   53:35.0 17:18  11 M50-59       88 M  
  145   1021 Danette Conley         F    51   54:03.3   53:43.5 17:20  11 F50-59       57 F  
  146    456 David Hegenbarth       M    53   54:02.9   53:44.3 17:21  12 M50-59       89 M  
  147   1027 Raegan Corcoran        F    20   54:11.0   53:54.4 17:24   2 F20-29       58 F  
  148   1107 Margeaux Pantano       F    20   54:13.1   53:56.7 17:25   3 F20-29       59 F  
  149   1112 William Robinson       M    84   57:08.0   56:48.2 18:20   1 M80+         90 M  
  150   1006 Lily Anderson          F    14   57:10.8   56:50.7 18:21   4 F13-14       60 F  

 

 
 

  Place Bib#   Name                   Gen Age Guntime   Tagtime   Pace  Div Div         Gen G     
===== ====== ====================== === === ========= ========= ===== === =========== === =  
  151   1005 Dina Anderson          F    52   57:12.3   56:51.6 18:21  12 F50-59       61 F  
  152    464 Linda Jaworski         F    52   57:20.2   57:09.6 18:27  13 F50-59       62 F  
  153   1017 Gigi Clark             F    51   57:20.2   57:09.8 18:27  14 F50-59       63 F  
  154   1008 Anna Baldwin           F    18 1:00:04.6 1:00:00.8 19:22   2 F17-19       64 F  
  155   1058 Aine Grubb             F    16 1:00:04.5 1:00:01.0 19:22   3 F15-16       65 F  
  156    477 Hannah Blackwell       F    16 1:00:04.5 1:00:01.9 19:22   4 F15-16       66 F  
  157   1034 Honor Dearlove         F    18 1:00:05.2 1:00:02.6 19:23   3 F17-19       67 F  
  158   1076 Lucy Knudsen           F    18 1:00:05.3 1:00:02.6 19:23   4 F17-19       68 F  

 

 
 

OVERALL WINNERS - 5K - SORTED BY GUN TIME 
 

TOP MALE FINISHERS 
 

   Place Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Ag City             St Tagtime Guntime     
===== ====== ========= ====================== = == ================ == ======= =======  
    1   1100 STU       Luke Munch             M 16 WILMINGTON       DE   19:00   19:01  
    2   1046           Taylor Fenimore        M 17 WILMINGTON       DE   19:58   20:00  
    3    484           Kyle Nisbet            M 15 DE                    20:04   20:05  

 
TOP FEMALE FINISHERS 

 
   Place Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Ag City             St Tagtime Guntime     

===== ====== ========= ====================== = == ================ == ======= =======  
    1   1064           Megan Huntley          F 14 EAST GREENWICH   RI   21:20   21:20  
    2   1103 Stu       Aubrey Nisbet          F 13 WILMINGTON       DE   21:30   21:31  
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    3   1018 STU       Joanna Clark           F 17 WILMINGTON       DE   21:32   21:32  
 

 
 

ALUMNI - FACULTY/STAFF/WALKER AWARDS 
 

TOP MALE ALUMNI FINISHERS 
 

   Place Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Ag City             St Guntime   Tagtime       
===== ====== ========= ====================== = == ================ == ========= =========  
    1   1037 Alum      Julian Deoliveira      M 25 WILMINGTON       DE   21:20.4   21:09.2  
    2   1120 Alum      Brett Tracy            M 23 WEST CHESTER     PA   21:46.9   21:34.2  
    3   1031 Alum      Michael Dalton         M 31 PHILADELPHIA     PA   22:32.0   22:26.2  
    4   1016 Alum      Kjell Cates            M 29 PHILADELPHIA     PA   25:50.8   25:42.4  
    5   1003 Alum      Ej Amobi               M 38 WILMINGTON       DE   27:17.0   27:07.4  

 
TOP FEMALE ALUMNI FINISHERS 

 
   Place Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Ag City             St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ====== ========= ====================== = == ================ == ========= =========  
    1   1061 Alum      Amanda Hay             F 40 WILMINGTON       DE   25:25.9   25:17.6  
    2   1109 Alum      Faye Paul              F 33 CHICAGO          IL   26:49.1   26:39.5  
    3   1121 Alum      Sarah Turick           F 40 WILMINGTON       DE   27:55.7   27:47.2  
    4   1113 Alum      Sarah Schenck          F 45 WILMINGTON       DE   28:11.1   28:07.8  
    5   1009 Alum      Mariza Barbe           F 49 ORWIGSBURG       PA   30:02.6   29:55.9  

 
TOP MALE FACULTY/STAFF FINISHERS 

 
   Place Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Ag City             St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ====== ========= ====================== = == ================ == ========= =========  
    1   1105 FS        Chad O'Kane            M 41 NARBERTH         PA   21:17.5   21:10.3  
    2   1001 FS        Ken Aldridge           M 49 WILMINGTON       DE   33:08.0   32:54.9  

 
TOP FEMALE FACULTY/STAFF FINISHERS 

 
   Place Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Ag City             St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ====== ========= ====================== = == ================ == ========= =========  
    1   1141 FS        Rebecca Zug            F 47 WILMINGTON       DE   26:41.3   26:36.6  
    2   1074 FS        Leslie Knight          F 39 WILMINGTON       DE   28:30.8   28:23.2  
    3   1041 FS        Sarah Driscoll         F 46 WILMINGTON       DE   31:12.0   31:00.1  

 

 
 

AGE-GROUP RESULTS BY TAG TIME 
 

MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 8  (3 WINNERS) 
 

   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       
===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1   114    468           Taj Amobi              M   4 DE              37:37.7   37:29.4  
    2   142    453           Adam Sicuranza         M   7 DE              53:16.0   53:03.1  
    3   143    491           Miguel-Angel Gardner   M   7 DE              53:17.0   53:04.1  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 8  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    74   1075 Stu       Brianna Knight         F   7 WILMINGTON DE   28:30.6   28:23.3  
    2    91   1094 STU       Eleanor McQuillan      F   8 WILMINGTON DE   31:23.6   31:21.0  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  9 - 10  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    56   1081 STU       Nash Maheshwari        M   9 WILMINGTON DE   26:55.7   26:51.7  
    2    63   1084 STU       Jake Maheshwari        M   9 WILMINGTON DE   27:36.8   27:33.0  
    3    76    450           Conner Brennan         M   9 DE              29:31.9   29:25.4  
    4    92   1092 STU       Ian McQuillan          M  10 WILMINGTON DE   31:55.1   31:52.7  
    5    95   1080 STU       Henrik Maansson        M   9 WILMINGTON DE   32:23.8   32:20.1  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  9 - 10  (3 WINNERS) 
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   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       
===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    54   1057 STU       Sylvia Green           F  10 WILMINGTON DE   26:44.2   26:40.7  
    2   112   1030 STU       Daniela Cristanetti-Wa F  10 WILMINGTON DE   37:03.3   36:55.8  
    3   117    480           Kemble Wellons         F   9 DE              37:51.4   37:39.7  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 12  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    28   1139 STU       Collier Zug            M  12 WILMINGTON DE   24:42.1   24:40.9  
    2    37    452           Silas Montana          M  12 DE              25:24.4   25:23.3  
    3    42   1045 STU       Carter Fenimore        M  12 WILMINGTON DE   25:48.2   25:46.7  
    4    60   1134 STU       Devin Wallace          M  12 WILMINGTON DE   27:27.9   27:25.0  
    5    67    466           Nathan Bell            M  11 DE              28:10.9   28:05.9  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 12  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    36   1079 STU       Anna Maansson          F  11 WILMINGTON DE   25:29.3   25:22.2  
    2    50    469           Molly Dolan            F  11 DE              26:37.8   26:33.7  
    3    75   1039 STU       Keeleigh Doss          F  12 WILMINGTON DE   29:05.4   28:58.9  
    4   110    454           Ellen Sicuranza        F  12 DE              35:28.7   35:22.4  
    5   115   1060 STU       Ava Hay                F  11 WILMINGTON DE   37:38.4   37:30.4  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 14  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1     5   1140 STU       Livingston Zug         M  14 WILMINGTON DE   20:57.9   20:55.8  
    2    17   1023 STU       Peter Connelly         M  13 WILMINGTON DE   22:20.5   22:19.7  
    3    18   1130 STU       Sameer Vidwans         M  13 MARCUS HOO PA   22:24.0   22:23.2  
    4    21   1111 Stu       Matthew Renzulli       M  14 WILMINGTON DE   23:48.4   23:45.7  
    5    34    478           Rohan Mandayam         M  13 DE              25:07.7   25:06.3  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  13 - 14  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    10   1103 Stu       Aubrey Nisbet          F  13 WILMINGTON DE   21:30.8   21:30.0  
    2    31   1029 STU       Ellie Criscimagna      F  13 WILMINGTON DE   25:01.0   25:00.0  
    3   111    481           Josephine Wellons      F  13 DE              37:04.9   36:54.6  
    4   151   1006 STU       Lily Anderson          F  14 WILMINGTON DE   57:10.8   56:50.7  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 16  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1     3    484           Kyle Nisbet            M  15 DE              20:04.9   20:03.4  
    2     4   1077 STU       Max Leffler            M  15 WILMINGTON DE   20:43.6   20:41.6  
    3     8   1054 STU       Carter Gramiak         M  16 WILMINGTON DE   21:15.2   21:14.6  
    4    20   1136 Stu       Henry Wieman           M  15 WILMINGTON DE   23:27.3   23:26.2  
    5    24   1123 STU       Casey Tyler            M  16 NEWARK     DE   24:12.4   24:10.2  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 16  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    29   1063           Katie Huntley          F  16 EAST GREEN RI   24:43.5   24:42.1  
    2    43    451           Alexis Montana         F  15 DE              25:48.2   25:47.2  
    3   156   1058 STU       Aine Grubb             F  16 WILMINGTON DE 1:00:04.5 1:00:01.0  
    4   157    477           Hannah Blackwell       F  16 DE            1:00:04.5 1:00:01.9  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  17 - 19  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1     2   1046           Taylor Fenimore        M  17 WILMINGTON DE   19:59.3   19:57.5  
    2    13   1104 Stu       Connor Nisbet          M  17 WILMINGTON DE   21:33.7   21:32.0  
    3    16   1004 STU       Harry Anderson         M  17 WILMINGTON DE   22:05.4   22:01.9  
    4    32   1044 STU       Chase Fallon           M  17 HOCKESSIN  DE   25:05.0   25:03.0  
    5    78   1053 STU       Oliver Gooderham       M  17 WILMINGTON DE   29:39.1   29:36.8  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  17 - 19  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       
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===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    12   1018 STU       Joanna Clark           F  17 WILMINGTON DE   21:32.0   21:32.0  
    2   155   1008 STU       Anna Baldwin           F  18 WILMINGTON DE 1:00:04.6 1:00:00.8  
    3   158   1034 STU       Honor Dearlove         F  18 WILMINGTON DE 1:00:05.2 1:00:02.6  
    4   159   1076 STU       Lucy Knudsen           F  18 WILMINGTON DE 1:00:05.3 1:00:02.6  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1     6   1037 Alum      Julian Deoliveira      M  25 WILMINGTON DE   21:20.4   21:09.2  
    2    14   1120 Alum      Brett Tracy            M  23 WEST CHEST PA   21:46.9   21:34.2  
    3    41   1016 Alum      Kjell Cates            M  29 PHILADELPH PA   25:50.8   25:42.4  
    4    82   1047 Alum      James Flanagan         M  23 WILMINGTON DE   30:31.1   30:17.9  
    5    86   1070 Alum      Roth Johnson           M  22 BRIGHTON   MA   30:55.3   30:42.6  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1   135   1025 Alum      Caroline Connolly      F  24 WILMINGTON DE   48:33.8   48:12.1  
    2   148   1027           Raegan Corcoran        F  20 MIDDLETOWN MD   54:11.0   53:54.4  
    3   149   1107 Alum      Margeaux Pantano       F  20 WILMINGTON DE   54:13.1   53:56.7  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    19   1031 Alum      Michael Dalton         M  31 PHILADELPH PA   22:32.0   22:26.2  
    2    22    488           Wilbur Hyatt           M  33 MA              24:02.3   23:51.8  
    3    39   1097           Adam Mowery            M  33 CHADDS FOR PA   25:54.1   25:36.3  
    4    48   1078           Arthur Lipovetsky      M  33 CHICAGO    IL   26:37.9   26:27.4  
    5    57   1003 Alum      Ej Amobi               M  38 WILMINGTON DE   27:17.0   27:07.4  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    53   1109 Alum      Faye Paul              F  33 CHICAGO    IL   26:49.1   26:39.5  
    2    73   1074 FS        Leslie Knight          F  39 WILMINGTON DE   28:30.8   28:23.2  
    3    81    487           Dianna Dalton          F  30 PA              30:14.8   30:08.7  
    4    89   1052 Alum      Julie Glazier          F  39 WILMINGTON DE   31:10.5   31:00.9  
    5   105   1116           Ayesha Silman          F  38 WILMINGTON DE   35:04.3   34:59.4  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1     7   1105 FS        Chad O'Kane            M  41 NARBERTH   PA   21:17.5   21:10.3  
    2    11   1102           Bruce Nisbet           M  45 WILMINGTON DE   21:31.9   21:31.9  
    3    25    441           Doug Cochran           M  49 DE              24:32.3   24:16.0  
    4    27    447           Chris Osbourn          M  45 DE              24:48.7   24:34.1  
    5    30    490           Chamby Zepeda          M  40 DE              25:07.0   24:54.9  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    35   1061 Alum      Amanda Hay             F  40 WILMINGTON DE   25:25.9   25:17.6  
    2    52   1141 FS        Rebecca Zug            F  47 WILMINGTON DE   26:41.3   26:36.6  
    3    65   1121 Alum      Sarah Turick           F  40 WILMINGTON DE   27:55.7   27:47.2  
    4    68    473           Amy Wachter            F  41 DE              28:09.4   28:06.1  
    5    69   1113 Alum      Sarah Schenck          F  45 WILMINGTON DE   28:11.1   28:07.8  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    23    442           Scott Tornek           M  52 DE              24:03.2   24:00.3  
    2    38    446           Hal Erskine            M  59 DE              25:35.0   25:28.3  
    3    40   1051           David Gertler          M  56 WILMINGTON DE   25:49.3   25:42.1  
    4    45   1040           Ken Doss               M  53 WILMINGTON DE   26:13.5   26:04.6  
    5    58   1095           William McQuillan      M  53 WILMINGTON DE   27:23.0   27:20.3  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       
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===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    87   1022           Patricia Connelly      F  51 WILMINGTON DE   31:01.9   30:48.5  
    2    97    474           Sue Kampert            F  55 DE              32:53.6   32:47.3  
    3   126   1012           Carolyn Bitzer         F  56 WILMINGTON DE   41:10.4   41:04.7  
    4   132   1033           Catherine Dean         F  54 WILMINGTON DE   47:09.1   46:51.6  
    5   133   1043 Alum      Meg Erskine            F  53 WILMINGTON DE   48:18.0   47:58.4  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1    15   1042 alu       Tom Ellis              M  65 HOCKESSIN  DE   21:40.5   21:37.5  
    2   129   1135           Peter Wenigmann        M  67 WILMINGTON DE   46:59.7   46:45.2  

 
FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1   103   1127           Linda Vallino Napoli   F  63 WILMINGTON DE   34:20.3   34:12.5  
    2   131   1093           Sue McQuillan          F  62 WILMINGTON DE   47:01.5   46:48.2  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1   128   1088           Ralph McKinney         M  73 WILMINGTON DE   44:56.2   44:49.8  

 
MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99  (3 WINNERS) 

 
   Place O'All Bib#   Spec      Name                   G Age City       St Guntime   Tagtime       

===== ===== ====== ========= ====================== = === ========== == ========= =========  
    1   150   1112 Alum      William Robinson       M  84 CROZET     VA   57:08.0   56:48.2  

 

 
 


